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HARP SOLO.
Rhapsody
The Spinning-Wheel (Characteristic Study)
Eolian Sounds (Fantasia)
Spring No. 1 (Seasons) (Characteristic Piece)...
Summer „2( „ ) ( Ditto )...

Autumn „3( „ ) ( Ditto )...

Winter „4( „ ) ( Ditto )...

Hymn (from Winter) published separately
Echoes of a Waterfall (Caprice)
Reverie
Pensive and Joyous (Fantasia)
La Meditation ( ditto )

L'Espe ranee (Mazurka)
Tyrolienne (Characteristic Piece) . .

.

Four Romancea : No. 1, The Tear ; No. 2, The Smile ; No. 3, The
Parting ; No. 4, The Remembrance each

L-e Soir (Premier Impromptu)...
Le Matin (Second Ditto )...

Six Studies (Series 1)

Six Studies iDitto 2)
First Concerto (in B flat), Harp Part

Orchestral Accompaniments
The Orchestral Accompaniments arranged for the Pianoforte ...

Adagio. Harp Part
Orchestral Accompaniments
Ditto, arranged for 2nd Harp or^ Piano

2S0 Technical Exercises for the Harp, in One Volume, elegantly bound,

TRANSCRIPTIONS.
SCHUBERT'S SONGS. Transcribed for the Harp. Complete in

One Volume, handsomely bound £1
The following Numbers to be had separately :

8. D.

6
4
8
4

4
4
6
3
6
6
4

4
4
4

3
3
3
15

15

12
20
10
6
6
3

£118.

1

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Ave Maria 5
TteEriKing 4
Serenade 3
The Praise of Tears 3
Marguerite 3

The Wanderer
Barcarolle
The Maiden's Lament ...

The Promise of Spring ...

L'Adieu

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

MENDELSSOHN'S "LIEDBR OHNE WOBTE." Transcribed for

the Harp. Complete (includiiia; 12 Posthumous Numbers) in

One Volume, handsomely hound £1 II 6
Also published separately in eight books each 6
Preludium (No. 1) (Mendelssohn) 3

Impromptu (No. 3) (Op. 90) (Fr. Schubert) 4

Romance iL^on Gatayesi 3
Song without words (Gustave Holzel 8

Marche Funfebre (Cliopin) 3
" Moonlight Sonata " (Beethoven) 9
Adagio from " Moonlight Sonata " (Beethoven) 3
Adagio Cantabile from Siiaate Patb^tique ...(Keethoven) 3
The Harmonious Blacksmith (Handel) 3
Gigue ... (Handel) 3
Gigue and Gavotte (Corelli) 3
Air with Variations and Rondo Pastorale ...(Mozart) 5
Fantasia in C minor. Op. 35 (Spohr) 5
Variations on " Je suis encore dans mon Printemps," Op. 36 (Spohr) 4
Rondo Pastorale (T. Labarre) 6
jcherzino (Carl Mayer) 3
Worceau d' Expression (Bochsa) 3
"Rak6czy Indul<S" (Hungarian March) 3
La Source (Blumenthal) 4
Una Furtiva lagrima (L'Elisir d'Amore) 3
M 'ap pari tutt amor (.Martha) 3
Aasisa a pie d' un salico (Otello) 3
Nocturne (Dreyschock) 3
Prendi : L'anel ti dono (La Sonnanibula) -3

Souvenir de Saltzbourg (WinterU) 3

"Pen Rhaw," with Variations (Ancient Welsh Melody) 3

HARP AND VIOLIN.
Romance 5
Rondo Piacevole 8

HARP AND PIANOFORTE DUETS.
Grand Duet, in E flat minor 15

Dnet on Themes from "Norma" 12

Duet on Melodies from " La Sonnambula" 10

Duet on Tliemes from " Lucia di Lammermoor " 12 '

Duet on Tliemes from " Carmen "
10 |

Duet on Gounod's " Faust" Thomas and Benedict 10 <

Prayer from " Mo«* in Egitto " Thomas 6 I

Scenes of Childhood (No. 1), on Welsh Melodies 10

Cambria ( „ 2), Ditto 10
I

Come to Battle („ 3) Ditto 10

March of the Men of Harlech 4

March of the Men of Glamorgan 6

March of the Welsh Fusiliers 6
Bardic Fantasia, on Subjects from " Llewelyn " 10

Bridal March from "Llewelyn" 8

Welsh Dance Music from " Bride of Neath Valley " 6

Coronation March 6

Souvenir du Nord, on Russian Melodies 8
Andantino, from First C'mcerto 6

Souvenir du Bal 8

LeDesir 6

Marohe Funfebre (Chopin) 6

LftCarit4 (Rossini) 8

Adelaida (Beethoven) 6

Soldiers' Choms from "Faust" (Gounod) 6

Marche Solena*lle (Gounod) 8

Gigue (Handel) 6

"Kak6czy Indul(i" (Hungarian March) 6

Miserere and Tu vedrai No. 1 (Trovatore) 6

II Balen and Di tale Amor „2( Ditto ) 6

Si la stanchc^zza mopprime ,,3 ( Ditto ) 6

D' Amor iull' ali Rosee , 4 ( Ditto ) 6

Un di, si ben rammentomi „ 6 (Rigoletto ) 6

La Sicilienne „ 6 (Les Vepres Sicilienne*) 6

Shadow Air No. 1 ( Dinorah) 6

Cradle .Song 2( Ditto ) 6

FanciuUe che il core „ 3( Ditto ) 6
Santa Maria 4( Ditto ) 6

OUvia (Valse) 6

La Gassier (Ditto) (Venzauo) 6

II Bacio (Ditto) (Arditi) 6

L'llma (Ditto) (Dittol 6

L'Estasi (Ditto) (Ditto) 6

Ben 6 lUdicolo... (Canzone) (Randegger) 6

SCHUBERT'S BONOS. Arranged for HARP and PIANO.
Complete in Two Volumes, handsomely bound, price £2 2*.

The following Numbers to be had separately

1. Ave Maria 6
2. TheErl King 6
3. Dein ist mein Herz 6
4. Serenade 6
6. Mar):uerite 6
6. The Wanderer 6
7. The FUher-Maiden 6
8. Barcarole 6

9.

10

11.

12.

13.

14.

L'Adieu 6

L'Kloge des Larmes... 6

To Sylvia 6

Sois toujours mea
Seuls Amours 6

The Trout. 6
The Fountain 6

DUETS POR TWO HARPS.
Grand Daet in E flat minor 15

Duet on Themes from " Norma" 12

Duet on Melodies from "L^ Sonnambula" 10

Duet on Themes from " Lucia di Lammermoor" 12

Prayer from " Mo-6 in Egitto" 6

Scenes of Childhood (No. 1), on Welsh Melodies 10

Cambria I ,, 2), Ditto 10

Come to Battle ( ,, 3), Ditto 10

March of the Men of Harlech 4

March of the Men of Glamor.:an 6

March of the Wel>h Fii>ilier8 6

Bardic Fantasia, on Subjects from " Llewelyn" 10

Coronation March 6

Welsh Dance Music from " Bride of Neath Valley " 6

Souvenir du Nord, on Russian Melodies 8

Le D^sir 6

Marche Funfebre (Chopin) 6

La Carit4 (Rossini) 8

Ave Maria (Schubert) 6

L'aclieu (Schubert i 6

Soldiers' Chorus from "Faust" (Gounod) 6

Marche Solennelle (Gounoil) 8

Gigue (Handelj 6
" Rjikdczy Indulo " (Hungarian March) 6

TWO HARPS AND PLA.NOPORTE.
Miserere from " II Trovatore

'

D.

12

SONGS WITH HARP ACCOMPANIMENT.
The Minstrel (in F and Aflati 3
The Memory of Love (in G and A flat) 4
The Maiden and the Sunbeam (in F and G) 4

A Mother's Lullaby (in E flat and C) 4
There be none of Beauty's Daughters (in F and G) 4
Home and Love 4
An Exile sighed alone (in C and D) .3

Oh! where art thou dreaming? linB flat and G) 3
Alfred's Song in the Danish Camp 4

National So.vgs, (Dedicated to and sung by Madame Albasi.)

No. 1. The I..ast Rose of Summer 3
2. The Harp that once thro'

Tara's Halls 3
3. The Minstrel Boy 3

No. 4. Riibin Adair 3
5. The Blue Bells of

Scotland 3
6. Home, sweetHome 3

WELSH MELODIES. Arranged as SOLOS for the HARP.
EachTwenty-four Numbers, complete in Two Volumes, price £2 2s.

Number to be had separately, frux 3s.

Wblsh Melodies, with Welsh and English Words. Forty-eight
Numbers, arranged for One Voice, and also harmonized for hour
Voices, with Accompaniment for Harp or Pianoforte. Complete rtt

Four Volumes, handsomely bound, price £4 4s. E^h Number to be
had separately, price 3s.

PARISH ALVARS' COMPOSITIONS FOR THE HARP.
Wited by JOHN THOMAS.

A complete Collection of Romances, including several hitherto unpublished,
in One Volume, handsomely bound, price £1 Is.

Also published separately in Four Books, ... each 6s.

VOYAGE D-UN HARPISTE EN ORIENT.
Recueil d'Airs et de Melodies Populaires de la Turquie et de I'Asie

Miiieure, coufi^a a I'lustrument de la Po^ie, la Harpe.
1. Bulgarian Gipsy Dance 3
2. Souvenir de Bosphore 3
3. Air Hebreu de Philippopolis 3
4. AirArmenien 3
5. The Sultan's Parade March 3
6. Chanson Grec de Santorino 3

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

II Papagallo (Souvenir de Naples)
The Greek Pirates' Chorus (March)
Grand Study, in imitation of the Mandoline
Grand Fantasia, " I Montecchi " e " Semiramide "

Barcarole
Souvenir de Portici (March)
Prayer from " Mosfe in Egitto"
Marche Hongroise
Marche Favorite du Sultan
Serenade
La Danse des F^es
La Plainte d'une jeune Fille

Concerto (in G minor), Op. 81. Harp Part
Oriihestral Accompaniments
The Orchestral Accomiianiments arranged for the Pianoforte

L'Invitation 4 la Valse (Weber), arranged for Hurpand Piano...

8
10
4
3
6
3
3
5
6
3
12
20
10 n
8

CONCERTO POR HARP AND PLUTE. By W. A. MOZART.
Composed in Paris (177S) and now published for the first time (1878).

Cadenzas Composed for each Movement, and the Orchestral Accompaoi*
ments arranged for the Pianoforte by JOHN THOMAS.

Harp Part, 12s. ; Flute Part, 5s. ; Pianoforte Part, lOs. ; Cadenzas, 68.

Complete 25s.

CONCERTO FOR THE HARP. By O. F. HANDEL.
A Cadenza Composed for the Adagio, and the Orchestral Accompaniment

arranged for the Pianoforte by JOHN THOMAS. Price 10s.

PRELUDE BY FELIX UENDELSSOHN-BARTHOLDY.
Arranged for Harp, Violin, and Organ (or Harmonium) byJOHN THOMAS

(New Edition.) Price 8a.

HUTCHINGS A ROMER, 39, GREAT MARLBOROUGH STREET, LONDON, W.
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COMPOSITIONS FOR THE HARP BY JOHN THOMAS.
Harpist to Her Majesty the Queen.

HAEP SOLO. s. D
The Spinning-Wheel (Characteristic Study) 4
Eolian Sounds (Fantasia) 8
Spring No. 1 (Seasons) (Characteristic Piece)... 4
Summer „2( „ ) ( Ditto )... 4
Autumn „3; „ ) ( Ditto )... 4
Winter „4( ,, ) ( Ditto ).. 6
Hymn (from Winter) published separately 3
Kchoes of a Waterfall (Caprice) 5
Reverie 6
Pensive and Joyoas (Fantasia) 4
La Meditation ( ditto ) 4
L'EspfSrance (Mazurka) 4
Tyrolienne (Characteristic Piece)... 4
The Tear (Romance No. 1) .3

The Smile ( Ditto „ 2) 3
TheParthig ( Ditto „ 3) 3
The Remembrance ( Ditto ,, 4) 3
Le Soir (Premier Impromptu)... 3
Le Matin (Second Ditto )... 3
Six Studies (Series)) 15

Six Studies (Ditto 2) 15

First Concerto (in B flat), Harp Part 12

Orchestral Accompaniments 20
The Orchestral Accompaniments arranged for the Pianoforte ... 10

TRANSCRIPTIONS.-MENDELSSOHN'S " LIEDER OHNE WORTE,"
Complete (iucluding 12 Posthumous Numbers) in One Volume £1 11 6
Also published separately in eight books each 6
Preludiuui (No. 1) (Mendelssohn) 3
Romance (L6on Gatayesi 3
Song without words (Gustave Hiilzel 3

Marche Funebre (Chopin) 3
" Moonlight Sonata " (Beethoven) 9
Adagio from " Moonlight Sonata " (Beethoven) 3
Impromptu (Schubert) 4
The Harmonious Blacksmith (Handel) 3
Gigue (Handel) 3
Gigue and Gavotte (Corelli) 3
Air with Variations and Rondo Pastorale ...(Mozart) 5
Fantasia in C minor, Op. 35 (Spohr) 5
Variations on " Je suis encore dans mon Printemps," Op. 36 (Spohr) 4
Scherzino (Carl Mayer) 3

Morceau d' Expression (Bochsa) 3
"Rdk6czy Indul6" (Hungarian March) 3
La Source (Blumenthal) 4
Una Furtiva lagrima (L' Elisir d'Amore) 3
M'appari tutt amor (Martha) 3
Assisa a pie d' un salioo (Otello) 3
Nocturne (Dreyschock) 3
Prendi : L'anel ti dono (La Sonnanibula) 3
Souvenir de Saltzbourg (WinterU) 3
" Pen Rhaw," with Variations (Ancient Welsh Melody) 3

HARP AND VIOLIN.
Romance 5

Rondo Piacevole 8

HARP AND PIANOFORTB DUETS.
Grand Duet, in E flat minor 15

Duet on Themes from "Norma" 12

Duet on Melodies from " La Sonnambula 10
Duet on Themes from " Lucia di Lammermoor" 12
Duet on Melodies from "La Favorita" 10
Duet on Themes from " Carmen" 10

Duet on Gounod's "Faust" Thomas and Benedict 10

Prayer from "Mosfe in Egitto Thomas 6
Scenes of Childhood (No. 1), on Welsh Melodies 10

Cambria (No. 2), Ditto 10

Come to Battle (No. 3) Ditto 10

March of the Men of Harlech 4
Bardic Fantasia, on Subjects from " Llewelyn " ... 10

Bridal March from "Llewelyn" 8
Welsh Dance Music from " Bride of Neath Valley " 6
Souvenir du Nord, on RuBsion Melodies 8
Andantino, from Fint Concerto 6
Souvenir du Bal 8
March in C major 6
LeD^ir 6
Marche Fnnfebre (('hopin) 6
LaCaritil (Rossini) 8
Adelaida (Beethoven) 6
Marche Solennelle (Gounod) 8
Gieue (Handel) 6
" Rik6czy Indul<i " (Hungarian March) 6
Miserere and Tu vedrai No. 1 (Trovatore) 6
II Balen and Di tale Amor „2( Ditto ) 6
Si la stanchezza m'opprime ,, 3 ( Ditto ) 6
D' Amor suir ali Rosce , 4( Ditto ) 6
Un di, si ben rammentomi „ 5 iRegoletto ) 6
La Sicilienne „ 6 (Les Vepres Siciliennes) 6
Shadow Air No. 1 ( Dinorah) 6
Cradle Song „ 2( Ditto ) 6
Fanciulle che il core , 3 ( Ditto ) 6
Santa Maria , 4( Ditto ) 6
L' Olivia ... (Valse) 6
La Gassier (Ditto) (Venzauo) 6
II Bacio (Ditto) (Arditi) 6
L'llma (Ditto) (Ditto) 6
L'Estasi (Ditto) (Ditto) 6
Ben 6 Ridicolo ...(Canzone) (kandegger) 6

SCHUBERT'S SONGS. Arranged for HARP and PIANO.
Complete in Two Volumes, handsomely bound, price £2 2s.

The following Numbers to be had separately :

1. Ave Maria 6
2. The Erl King 6
3. Dein ist mein Herz 6
4. Serenade 6
8. Marguerite 6
6. The Wanderer 6
7. The Fisher-Maiden 6
8. Barcarole 6
9. L'Adieu 6

10. L'Eloge des Larmes 6
11. To Sylvia 6
12. Sois toujours m'es Seuls Amours 6

DUETS FOB TWO HARPS. "- u-

Grand Duet in E flat minor .. 15

Duet on Themes from "Norma" 12

Duet on Melodies from "La Sonnambula" 10

Duet on Themes from " Lucia di Lammermoor " 12

Prayer from " Mos6 in Egitto " 6

Scenes of Childhood (No 1), on Welsh Melodies 10

Cambria |No2), Ditto 10

Come to Battle (No 3) Ditto 10

March of the Men of Harlech 4
Bardic Fantasia, on Subjects from "Llewelyn" 10

Welsh Dance Music from " Bride of Neath Valley "

Souvenir du Nord, on Russian Melodies 8

March, in C major 6
- - 6Le DcSsir

.

Marciie Fun6bre (Chopin) 6
La Caritd (Rossini) 8
Ave Maria (Schubert) i>

L'adieu (Schubert i 6
Marche Solennelle ((iounod) 8

Gigue (Handel) 6
"Rakdczy Indul6 " (Hungarian March) 6

TWO HARPS AND PIANOFORTE.
Miserere from " II Trovatore ' 12

SONGS WITH HARP ACCOMPANIMENT.
The Minstrel (in F anS. .\ flati 3
The Memory of Love (in G and A"'..^ 4
The Maiden and the Sunbeam (in F ancTOy-,. .... ,.' 4
A Mother's Lullaby (in E flat and C) 4
There be noue of Beauty's Daughters (in F and G) 4
Home and Love 4
An Exile sighed alone (in C and D) 3
Oh! where art thou dreaming ? linBflatandG) 3
Alfred's Song in the Danish Camp 4

Natio.val So.scjs. (Dedicated to and sung by Madame Ai.bani.)
No. The Last Rose of bummer

2. The Harp that once thro'

Tara's Halls 3
3. The Minstrel Bov 3

WELSH

3 No. Kobin Adair 3
5. The Blue Bells of

Scotland 3
6. Home, sweet Home 3

MELODIES. Arranged as SOLOS for the HARP.
CONTENTS OK VOLUME I.

1. Llwyn Onn (The Ash Grove) 3
2. Clychau Aberdyfi (The Bells of Aberdovey) 3
3. Per Alaw (Sweet Melody—Sweet Hichar I) ... 3
4. Codiad yr Haul (The Rising of the Sun) ... 3
5. Rhyfelgyrch Gwyr Harlech (March of the .Men of Harlech) 3
6. Riding over the Mountaiu...(Melody by John Thomas) 3
7 Morva Rhuddlan (The Plain of Khuddlan) 3
8. Serch Hudol (Love's Fasciiiati(»n) 3
9. Codiad yr Hedydd iThe Rising of the I.Ark) 3

10. Y Gadlys (TheCamp—Of noble race was Shenkiu) 3
11. Merch Megan (Megan's Daughter) 3
12. The Minstrel's Adieu to his Native Laud (Melody by John

Thomas) S
CONTENTS OF VOLUME II.

13. Bugelio'r Gwenith Gwyn ...(Watching the Wheat) 3
14- Nos Galan (New Year's Eve) 3
15. Dafydd y Garreg Wen (David of the White Rock, or The

Dying Hard to his Harp)
16. Tros y Garreg (Over the Stone) 3
17. Merch y Melinydd (The Miller's Daughter) 3
18. Dewch i'r Frwydr (Come ti« Battle) 3
19. ArhydyNos (All through the Night) 3
20. YFwyalchen (The Blackbird > 3
21. Torriad y Dydd (The Dawn of Day) 3
22. Cwynfan Prydain (Britain's Lament) 3
2.3. SyrHarriDdu i Black Sir Ilany) 3
24. Ymadawiad y Brenin (The Departure of the King) 3

Complete in Two Vdlumes, handsomely bound, price One Guinea each.

PARISH ALVARS' COMPOSITIONS FOR THE HARP.
Edited by JOHN THOMAS.

A complete Collection of Romances, iucluding several hitherto unpublishnd,
in One \ olume, handsomely bound, price £1 Is.

Also publishf (1 separately in Kour Books, ... each 6

VOYAGE D'DN HARPISTE EN ORIENT.
Recueil d'Airs et de Melodies Populaires de la Turquie et de I'Asie

Mineure, contii^s a I'lustrumcnt de la PocSsie, la Harpe.
1. Bulgarian Gipsy Dance 3
2. Souvenir de Bosphore 3
3. Air Hebreu de Philippopolis 3
4. AirArmenien 3
5. The Sultan's Parade March 3
6. Chans(m Grec de Santorino 3
7. II Papagallo (.Souvenir do Naples) 4
8. The (ireek Pirates' Chorus I March) 3
9. Grand Study, in imitation of the Mandoline 8

10. Grand Fantasia, " I Moutecchi " e " .Semiramide " 10
11. Barcarole 4

"12. Souvenir de Portici (March) 3
13. Prayer from " Mose in Egitto " 6
14. Marche Hongroise 3
15. Marche Favorite du Sultan 3
16. Serenade S
17. La Danse des F«Ses 6
18. La Plainte d'une jeune Fille 3
19. Concerto (in G minor), Op. 81. Harp Part... 12

Orchestral Accompaniments 20
The Orchestral Accompaniments arranged for the Pianoforte 10

HARP AND PIANO.
L' Invitation Ji la Valse (de Weber) 8

CONCERTO FOR HARPANDIfLUTR ByWTA. MOZAET.
Composed in Paris (1778) and now published for the first time (1878).

Cadenzas Composed for each Movement, and the Orchestral Accompani-
ments arranged for the Pianoforte by JOHN THOMAS.

Harp Part, 12b. ; Flute Part, 5s. ; Pianoforte Part, 10s. ; Cadenzas, Bs.

Complete 2.58.

CONCERTO FOR THE HARP By G. F. HANDEL,
A Cadenza Composed for the Adagio, and the Orchestral Accompaniments

arranged for the Pianoforte by JOHN THOMAS. Price lOs.

PRELUDE BY FELIX MENDELSSOHN BARTHOLDY
Arranged for Harp, Violin, and Organ (or Harmonium) by JOHN THOMAS.

(New Edition.) Price Ss.
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